
DEP-SRP TECHNICAL GUIDANCE 
2nd Round - Technical Guidance Committees  

(Revised 3/2014) 

 
(“Round-II Committees” #1 - #6 started Sept. 2011; #7-Child Care Centers started Apr. 2013; #8-Catastrophic Storm Events started Jan. 2014) 

 

#1 - OFF-SITE SOURCE INVESTIGATION/DOCUMENTATION    
(Oversight: G. Nicholas) 
1. George Nicholas,  DEP [Chairperson]  George.Nicholas@dep.state.nj.us  

2. Gwen Zervas, NJDEP  [stepped down as Chairperson Oct 2013] Gwen.Zervas@dep.state.nj.us  

3. Christina Page, NJDEP    Christina.Page@dep.state.nj.us   

4. Ron Poustchi, NJDEP      Ron.Poustchi@dep.state.nj.us   

5. Amy DaSilva, NJDEP     Amy.DaSilva@dep.state.nj.us   

6. Bill Lindner, NJDEP    (left Committee July 2013) William.Lindner@dep.state.nj.us  

7. Ray Pinkstone, NJDEP            (replaced Bill Lindner) Raymond.Pinkstone@dep.state.nj.us  

8. Michelle Barbaro, LUKOIL    mbarbaro@Lukoilusa.com   

9. Marc Policastro,  Giordano, Halleran & Ciesla, P.C.  MPolicastro@ghclaw.com  

10. Kari Brookhouse, AECOM     Kari.Brookhouse@aecom.com   

11. Edward W. Henke,  Shell Oil Products US   edward.henke@shell.com   

12. Chris Pittarese,  GES Inc.    cpittarese@gesonline.com  

13. Steve Posten, AMEC      stephen.posten@amec.com   

14. Vamsee M. Veera, Key Environmental    vveera@keyenvir.com  

 

#2 - CO-MINGLED GW PLUMES  
(Oversight: G. Nicholas)  
1. Mary Anne Kuserk,  NJDEP   [CHAIRPERSON] MaryAnne.Kuserk@dep.state.nj.us   

2. Christina Page, NJDEP     Christina.Page@dep.state.nj.us   

3. George Blyskun, NJDEP          George.Blyskun@dep.state.nj.us   

4. Michael Infanger, NJDEP    Michael.Infanger@dep.state.nj.us  

5. Henry Kindervatter, DEP    Henry.Kindervatter@dep.state.nj.us 

6. Andrew B. Robins, Sills Cummis & Gross P.C.  arobins@sillcummis.com   

7. Rayna Laiosa, PSE&G     rayna.laiosa@pseg.com  

8. Robin L. Austermann, Shell Oil (left Committee June 2013) robin.austermann@shell.com   

9. John Engdahl,  Hess (replaced Robin Austermann)  JEngdahl@hess.com  

10. B.V. Rao, EG&R Environmental Services  Bvrao@egrenvironmental.com  

11. Mark Fisher, ELM       MFisher@elminc.com   

12. Michael van der Heijden, Woodard & Curran mvanderheijden@woodardcurran.com   

13. Lisa Voyce,  HDR      Lisa.Voyce@hdrinc.com   

 

#3 - HISTORIC PESTICIDE USE   
(Oversight: K. Kunze) 

1. Chris Dwyer,  NJDEP [CHAIRPERSON]  Chris.Dwyer@dep.state.nj.us    

2. Lynne Mitchell, NJDEP    Lynne.Mitchell@dep.state.nj.us    

3. Kevin Schick, NJDEP     Kevin.Schick@dep.state.nj.us    

4. John Ruhl, NJDEP (left Committee Oct  2012)         John.Ruhl@dep.state.nj.us    

5. Jeff Greisemer , NJDEP    Jeff.Griesemer@dep.state.nj.us  

6. Carrie McGowen, EHS    Carrie.McGowan@ehs-support.com     

7. Barbara J. Koonz, Wilentz, Goldman & Spitzer P.A.  bkoonz@wilentz.com    

8. Rich Lake, GTA      rlake@gtaeng.com    

9. Neil Rivers,  Langan       nrivers@Langan.com    

10. Joe Sorge, J M Sorge, Inc    Jsorge@jmsorge.com    

11. Rohan Tadas, T&M Associates   rohantadas@yahoo.com    

12. Kathleen F. Stetser, GEI    kstetser@geiconsultants.com    
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#4 - Capping  
(Oversight: K. Kunze)  

1. Terry Sugihara, NJDEP -  [CHAIRPERSON] Teruo.Sugihara@dep.state.nj.us     

2. Paul Sanders, NJDEP     Paul.Sanders@dep.state.nj.us    

3. Greg Neuman, NJDEP    Greg.Neumann@dep.state.nj.us    

4. Greg Giles, NJDEP     Greg.Giles@dep.state.nj.us     

5. Michael Burlingame, NJDEP    Michael.Burlingame@dep.state.nj.us  

6. Doug Weimer , Shell       (left Committee July 2013) douglas.weimer@shell.com    

7. George Vallone, Hoboken Brownstone Company   Gvallone@HBrownstone.com   

8. Elana Seelman,  Langan       eseelman@langen.com   

9. Kenneth T. Hart,  The ELM Group    khart@elminc.com    

10. Ted Toskos, AMEC      theodoros.toskos@amec.com    

11. Howard Nichols, TRC Env. Corp   HNichols@trcsolutions.com    

12. Steve Chranowski, Chemistry Council of NJ  schranowski@chemistrycouncilnj.org   

 

 

#5 - Performance Monitoring of In-situ Ground Water Remedial Actions  
(Oversight: J. Nowak) 

1. Joel Fradel,  NJDEP [Co-Chair]  Joel.Fradel@dep.state.nj.us    

2. Maria VanderZelder, NJDEP [Co-Chair]  Maria.VandeZilver@dep.state.nj.us    

3. Tim Maguire, NJDEP (left Committee - April 2013)  Tim.Maguire@dep.state.nj.us  

4. Helen Dudar (replaced Tim Maguire-Aril 2013)  Helen.Dudar@dep.state.nj.us     

5. Tracy Grabiak, NJDEP    Tracy.Grabiak@dep.state.nj.us     

6. Dave Morrow, NJDEP    David.Morrow@dep.state.nj.us    

7. Martin F. Hilfinger, Cumberland Gulf  mhilfinger@cumberlandgulf.com    

8. Jeffery S. Fehr,  ELM     jfehr@elminc.com    

9. Ms. Linda Caramichael,  TRC   LCaramichael@trcsolutions.com    

10. Jonathan Lisko, Brownfield Science & Tech, Inc.     jlisko@bstiweb.com    

11. Kenneth Tyson,  Langan     ktyson@Langan.com    

12. Karnam Ramanand, Brown and Caldwell  KRamanand@BrwnCald.com    

13. Joseph M. Luty, GES     JLuty@gesonline.com    

 

 

#6 - Evaluation of contaminated ground water discharge to surface water 
(Oversight: J.  Nowak)  

1. Bill Hanrahan, NJDEP   [CHAIRPERSON]  Bill.Hanrahan@dep.state.nj.us    

2. John Ruhl, NJDEP     John.Ruhl@dep.state.nj.us    

3. Christina Page, NJDEP     Christina.Page@dep.state.nj.us    

4. Ward Ingersoll, NJDEP    Ward.Ingersoll@dep.state.nj.us   

5. Jill Monroe, NJDEP     Jill.Monroe@dep.state.nj.us   

6. William S. Cordasco, TRC    WCordasco@trcsolutions.com    

7. John Romano, GES (ended participation March 2013)      jromano@gesonline.com    

8. Scott Drew, Geosyntec      SDrew@Geosyntec.com    

9. Nancy Grosso, Dupont    Nancy.R.Grosso@dupont.com    

10. Terrance Stanley, Langan      tstanley@Langan.com    

11. Dan Cooke (AMEC)     Daniel.cooke@amec.com   

12. Frances Schulz (GZA)       (Left Committee April 2013) frances.schultz@gza.com    
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#7  -  Child Care Centers (started April 2013) 
(Oversight: K. Kunze)  

1. Alphonse Inserra, NJDEP [Chairperson] replaced Diane Pupa Alphonse.Inserra@dep.state.nj.us  

2. Diane Pupa, NJDEP   [CHAIRPERSON] retired Mar 2014 Diane.Pupa@dep.state.nj.us    

3. Kathleen  Kunze, NJDEP    Kathleen.Kunze@dep.state.nj.us    

4. Ellen Hutchinson, NJDEP     Ellen.Hutchinson@dep.state.nj.us 

5. Raymond Souweha, NJDEP    Raymond.Souweha@dep.state.nj.us   

6. Phil Brilliant,  Brilliant Env.    brilliant@brilliantenvironmental.com  

7. David Morris, Tectonic Eng.     DMorris@tectonicengineering.com    

8. Paul Sakson,   Sakson Env.    p.sakson@paulsakson.com     

9. Ronald Dooney, Terms Consulting    rdooney@termsconsulting.com  

10. Joslyn Bjorseth   (DCF)    joslyn.bjorseth@DCF.state.nj.us    

11. Leonard Colner   (DOE)     leonard.colner@doe.state.nj.us    

12. Amy Frank          (DCA)    Amy.Frank@dca.state.nj.us     

13. Gary Centifonti   (DOH)    gary.centifonti@doh.state.nj.us    

14. Katharine McGreevey    (DOH)   Katharine.McGreevy@doh.state.nj.us   

    

 

#8  -  Planning  for and Response to Catastrophic Events at Contaminated Sites  
(started January 2014) 

(Oversight: G. Nicholas)  

1. Janine MacGregor, NJDEP   [CHAIRPERSON] Janine.MacGregor@dep.state.nj.us  

2. Mike Burlingame,  NJDEP     Michael.Burlingame@dep.state.nj.us  

3. Bill Hadsell, NJDEP     William.Hadsell@dep.state.nj.us  

4. Tom O’Neill, NJDEP     Tom.O'Neill@dep.state.nj.us   

5. Gary Pearson, NJDEP     Gary.Pearson@dep.state.nj.us  

6. George Nicholas, NJDEP    George.Nicholas@dep.state.nj.us  

7. Nick Santella, BSTI     nsantella@bstiweb.com  

8. Beena Sukamaran, Rowan University  sukumaran@rowan.edu  

9. Neil Jiorle, Weston     Neil.Jiorle@WestonSolutions.com  

10. Robert West, West Associates   rawest@rawestassociates.com  

11. Kevin Delange, HDR     kevin.delange@hdrinc.com  
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